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Board of Supervisors
City and County of San Francisco
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
; (415) 554-5184 FAX (41 5) 654-7714

Application for Boards Commissions and Committees @

A PR AT
Appllcatlon for Appointment to: Sreller ‘\‘\Oﬁ\\o“‘f\q Comeitee Sed* | \ x ”‘Jg?j
. - ™
t

- Name of Board, Commission, Commlttee or Task Force

Seat#orCategory(Ifappllcable) ' - ' : - ' Distric:a

Name: Fecenee | L@om@r\\ VeasraS\o
Home Address: - Yolo =%

Home Phone LMS —_— / Occupation:
‘ mealige \Wwne . : ‘
Work Phone: . - Employer:
Business Address: ' | - Zip:
Business E- Mall - , Home E-Mail:
Gheck All That Apply: | - Rovensi\, coon
- Acitizen of the United States. [&  Atleast 18 years old on or before Election Day.

Not in prison. or on parole for a felony convxctlon [E’ , _
A resident of San Francisco [T Yes (] No: (Place of Residence):

Please state your qualifications (attaoh supplemental sheet if necesséry)
.Ed'ocation:

Businese and/or professional experience:

Civic Activtes

Ethnicity: (optional) Sex: (opt|onal) [~ M [:IF

Have you attended any meetings of the Board/Commission to which you wish: appomtment’P [:IYes[E’No

. For appointments by the Board-of Supervisors, appearance before the RULES COMMITTEE isa reqwrement before any appomtment can be made.

- (Applications must be received 10 days before the scheduled hearing.)

(Please Note Once Completed, this form, including all attachments, become publlc record) 71// ‘
Date: '-3 ‘ 3\ &@U Applicant’s Signature: (reqmred}/% ;—-—%—
Please Note: Your application will be retained for one year. ‘ L_//'//\ \_// \:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
Appointed to Seat #: Term Expires: . Date Seat was Vacated:

12/04/09



La_mOﬁt—eange!@ Ferebee -
San Francisco, Cahforma 94103; em/ _@Mwo_m 415 ' '

Profile - Thirteen years experience as a professional, semor-level manager
' - Goal-oriented with strong leadershlp and teachmg capabilities,

. Orgamzed highly motivated, and detailed- dlrected problem solver.
- proven ability to work in unison with a peak staff of elghty two, volunteers,and a

boa rd of directors

¢

Employment Customer Service Advisor, Petco Supplies Inc.
- February 2009 ~ May 2011 in Multiple Locations Nationally”
- Advised pet parents on healthy diets for their pets
- Promoted an “adopt first” phllosophy with all customers
- Collected donations for: the Petco Foundatlon
- Handled vanous retail responsnbllmes

Airport Sales Agent, Cbntinenta[Airlines .
_ February 2006 - July 2006 in Newark, New Jersey
- Provided assistance to the traveling public in the airport terminals
- Received and directed incoming calls greeted and directed customers
. Prepared tickets, determined fares, and routing options
- Staffed the ticket counter,_boardlng gates, and baggage service area

President/Chief Executive Officer; Ferebee En'tertain'ment Inc. - _
~ June 1995 — March 2009 in Norfolk, Virginia & Philadelphia, Pennéylvaman
' - Conferred with company officials to plan business objectives, to develop organizational

policies, coordinate operations between departments and to establish responsibilities
and procedures for attaining objectives ‘ :

- Reviewed activity reports and financial statements to determine profit and loss status
in attalnlng objectives. , : .
- Managed affairs of entertainers by participating in negotiations with agents and others
concerning business matters affecfing clients’ interest.

- Promoted record sales by personal appearances and contacts with broadcastmg
personalities. v ' . .
- Prepared special material for new acts t6 advance client’s career.

Education = - English/Education Major, Norfolk State University; Norfolk, VA
Pubhc1tyAgent Intern, Depasse Entertamment Inc; Los Angeles, CA



Board of Supervisors
* City and County of San Francisco
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
(415) 554-5184 FAX (415) 554-7714

415255382% SFBHAC ' ' ifjoo1/002

Application for Boards, Commissions and Commiittees

Application for Appgmtment to: Shelter Monitaring Committee
Name.of Board, Commigglon. Cemmirtes, or Tagk Force

Seat# or Category (If applicable): 1,3, 84 _ , District;
Name; Christian Wiicox l _
Home Address: .— Ashbury #6, San Francisco, CA : o 7 Zip: 94117
Home Phone: 41€. — " Occupation: System Navigator - ‘ |
Work Phone: , ' Employer: The San Francisco Study Center
Business Address: 1380 Howard St., San Francisco, CA : : Zip: 94103
Business E-Mail: chrisﬁan.wil§ox@sfdph.org : Home E-Mail:
Check Al That Apply: - ,_ |

A citizen of the United States. * At least 18 years old on or before Election Day.

Not in prison or on parole for a felony conviction
‘A regident of San Francisco Yes: [ ] No: (Place of Residence):

: Please state yourqualifications (attach supplemental sheet if necessary)
| have been homeless within the past three years. | have joint cﬁslody of my B-year-old son who lives with me
periodically through the year, in-my current position, | refer homeless clients and menta‘l health clients to services.
- Education: |
High school diplomé and on-going traihiﬁg in social servicea

Business and/or professional expérience:
Over the past year, | have worked in referring clients to services; facmtatlng groups and recewed numerous tralnlngs
from conflict resolution to motlvat;onal interviewing.

~ Civic Activities:
| am @ volunteer at TAY, Transitional Age Youth, and with Pathways to Discovery. | work with young people to build
soctal and life sKilis. | work wlth Juvenile Corrections and share my story to encourage youth fo make better life choice.

Ethnicity: (optional) white . Sex: (optional) [/]M [JF

Have you attended any meetings of the Board/Commnssnon to which you wish appointment? DYes.No

For appolntmenis by the Board of Supervisors, appearance before the RJLES COMMITTEE Ja a requigement before any appolnl nt can ba made.
{Apphcshons musgt be received 10 doys before the schedulgd hesring.)
(Pioaza Nom Once Complated, mls form, inciuding all aftachments, become public raca

Date: "/?6 - / Applicant's Signature: (requirad)

- Yeur application will be refalned for ong year. "’ \//’ V

'FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
Appointad to Seal #: : Term Expires: . . Date Sest wae Vacated:

12/04/0%



Clty and County of San Francisco
Department of Public Health

09/25‘/2011 13:45 FAY 4152553B82¢% SFBHAC 0027002

1380 Howard Street, Room 400
San Francisco, CA 94103
(415) 255-3500
(416) 256-3529 FAX
(415) 255-3745 TDD

September 26, 2011,
To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is in reference to Christian Wilcox. I have known Mr. Wilcox for

: nearly 17 years, In that time, I have seen him struggle with the polysubstance use and
abuse that eventually lead to his long term incarceration and previous homelessness. In
the time since his release, Mr. Wilcox has expressed a desire to rehabilitate himself and
became engaged in providing help to other. Mr. Wilcox has gone on to become
employed by the San Francisco Study Center since June 2010 where he directs clients
seeking treatment and provides group support to those who are sn-ugghng with

- addiction, mental health issues and are frequently homeless.

As a person who has seen Mr. Wilcox make considerable progress towards his
~~goals, I feel it would be an asset to the City and County of San Francisco to have Mr.
Wilcox become part of the Shelter Momtonng Committee.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (415) 255-3736.

Tracey Helton

Consumer Employment Manager
Community Behavioral Health Services

Community Behavioral Health Services
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Board of Supervisors
.City and County of San Francisco
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
(413) 554-5184 FAX (415) 554-7714

Application for Boards, Commissions and Committees

Application for Appointment to: Sheiter Mopitoring Committee -
: Name of Board, Commisslon, Commiltiee, or Task Force

Seat # or Category (If applicable); 1,384 ' ‘ District:

Nama: Simon Guity Martinez '

Home Address: — Madrid Street .~ :  Zip: 9411 "
Home Phqne_; 510 — ‘ Oc’cupétion; Student and Interpreter ‘
Work P'honve: o ) | Employer: Study Center of SF

Business Address: 1380 Howard Street . Zip: 94103

\

Business E-Mail: Home E-Mail
Check All That Apply: ‘ '
A citizen of the United States. At least 18 years old on or before Election Day.

@gmail.com

Not in prison or on parole for a felony conviction ,
A resident of San Francisco /] Yes: [] No:. (Place.of Residence);

Please state your qualifications (attach supplemental sheet if neéessary)

As an immigrant and a father of two, 1 have experienced homeless and overcome it with services and support from
family friends. | want an opportunity to participale in a2 body that makes recommendations about the shelter system.

Education:
Computer Technician, Mental Health Student and Psychology

Business and/or professional experience:
Inlerpreter, Translator, Graphic Design, Event Planner

Civic Activities: .
_ Food Pantry (NYC), HIV advocate (NYC), and Mental Health Ssrvices advocate and peer counsalor

Ethnicity: (optional) Sex: (optional) [YIM []F

Have you attended any meetings of the Board/Commission to which you wish appointment? [/]Yes[ JNo

For appointments by the Board of Supervisors, appearance befors the RULES COMMITTEE Is a reguirsment before any apponiment can be made.

(Applicalions mugt ba raceived 10 days bafore the scheduléd hearing.) ﬂ‘l’l‘l 4
K413 !

(Pleasa Note: Once Compleied, (hlq form, Including all attachments, hecome public rec ‘ é\’.‘i -
o S )

i iom e

Date: - - Applicant's Slgnature: (required)
1 ; Your application will be relained for one yesar,

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
Appoinled to Seat #: Termm Expires: Dale Seat was Vacated:

12/04/09



09/28/2011 13:30 FAX 415255382y SFBHAC ’ 0027002

Simon G'uity . E-mail: T _,@gmail.com

1479 Fruitvale Ave.
Cuakland, CA. 94601

Suite: 107 ' ' " Mobile: 510
Teambuilt,.,.._., wird LcqufShip

Dbjective: To obtain a position utilizing my vast knowledge and expertise in the fleld of Computer Technology, Social
Networking and Counseling to implement and promote programs designed to addrass the needs of low-income and underserved
communities.

Profiles Over eight years of experfence developing programs and soclal services far communities facing multiple challenges
related to immigration, lack of access to educatlona! opportunities, and trauma resulting from cycles of poverty,
violence and addiction.

Employment;

2009-Present

2003-Prasent

2006-2007

2002-2003

Mental Health Services Act Community Project - CHIS ' San Francisco
Project Consultant - MHSA Project California Institute of Integral Studies
s Implement programs deslgned to increase community awareness of services
*  Create marketing materials for distribution among CBOs and Non-Profits in San Francisco
* Implement programming designed to outreach ta POC, C-FM and LGETQ
=  Provide translation services in Spanish for monolingual and marginally bilingus! clients

Crown Master Technology CA-NY
PC& Mac Hardware/Network Technician :
s Maintain and solicit clientele to expand service database, manage recelpts and record
keeping of expenses and fees. Perform all tasks related to diagnostic process and repair
+ to Desktops and Laptops as well as custom building PC Towers as requested by clients.
» Install and upgrade PC components—hardware and software. Coordinate wiring for
various LAN projects. Troubleshoot problems down to the cbmponent level.

Latin Quarter Night Club . New York, NY
Event Planning and Promotlon
» Booking Bands & Artists, Security Organization — Indeor/Outdoor Patrol
e Eventsetup and Promotion

United Nation of Honduras ' ‘New York, NY

.Translator & Interpreter .

1999-2001

Educatlon

s Interpreting non English speakers questions and problem solving issues related to immigration
s  Translating documents in Spanish or Englishy

Arriba Juntos Community Center , San trancisco, CA
Cornputer & Sacial Program Instructor ’ .

*  Provided classroom instruction in Basic M$ Word, MS Excel, and Internet Navigation

 Instructed participants In Baslc Computer Maintenance/Repair and Troubleshoating ‘

Clty College San Francisco, 2010
Construction Administration Certiflcation

»  General Accounting, Quick Books Pro,

*  Microsoft Office Application: Word, Excel, Access, PowerPoint

Latin Technology Institute . New York, 2006-2007
Certificatlon In 2274 Managing & Maintalning Microsoft Windaws Server 2003 Environment

» Router Setup WAN & LAN Networking, Wireless Network,
»  Basic Telecommunications ’

Un-Real Graphics Instituta New York, 1996-15398
Certification in Web Deslgn, Coordination and Graphics

» Basic Adohe Photoshop - Corel Draw

s Front Page - Page Maker

Languages: . English and Spanish ' REFERENCES: Available Upon Request



10/05/2011 14:24 FAX 41525536L% SFBHAC @oo1/001

Peer Support Internship Program
With us, we can

City & County of San Francisco
San Francisco Department of Public Health
Community Behavioral Health Services
' ' Cultural Competence and Client Relations
‘Wanetta Davis, Peer [ntemsh.\p Coordinator
1380 Howa.rd Street, 2% Floor
- San Francisco, CA 94103
(415) 255-3729 Fax (415) 252-3079

October 5, 2011

Linda Wong, Clerk

Rules Committee

City Hall, Room 244 : : ‘

San Francisco, CA 94102 Re: Appointment of Simon Martinez to the Shelter Monitoring
Committee

Dear Ms. Wong,

Please allow thJs letter to serve as my reccmunendatlon for Simon Martinez to the Shelter
Monitoring Committee.

I am the Peer Intemsh1p Coordmator for Commumty Behavioral Health Services’ ot
Cultural Competency Unit. It is this position that I came to work with Mr. Martinez, who has been workmg with
Study Center and our unit for the past eight months. As Garifuna Spanish-speaker, Mr. Martinez has been asset
t0 our organization as we develop trainings for mental health consumers, a large portion who are homeless or
formerly homeless, to re-enter the job market, He has-used his own story as a father, immigrant, and non-native
English speaker to motivate peers to work towards their own employment goals. He has acted as the lead
contact for special projects, including community events that discuss race and public policy. For the past few
months, he has been working as an as-needed interpreter for the Shelter Monitoring Committee. With this
varied experience, he would be an asset to the Committee and to the City and County of San Francisco.

If you have questidns, please feel free to call me at the above number.

Thank you.

W enitte. CQA-A

. Wanetta Davis



Board of Supervisors
city and County of San Francisco
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodiett Place, Room 244
(415) 554-5184 FAX (415) 554-7714

Application for Boards, Commissions and Committees A
Application for Appointment to: kSHELTER HMONITORING COMM T & &

Name of Board, Commission, Committee, or Task Force

Seat # or Category (If applicable): + 3

Name:  Tpse 1. mAsTAcHe
Home Address: FrmMo

District:

UNT Ave # 105 onrkLavd ca- zp qysi|
Home Phone: (S(O) — - | Occupation:

)
Work Phone: Employer;

Business Address: Zip:
Business E-Mail: Home E-Mail:

Check All That Apply:

A ciﬁzen of the United States. VES At least 18 years old on or before Election Day. Wg£s

Not in prison or on parole for a felony conviction NONE

A resident of San Francisco Yes: - No: (Place of Residence): o i ks LAND cA.

sheet if necessary)
Qualification 's sHeeT (s atfached.

Ed ucationf

Please state ybur qualifications (attach sUpplemental

3 b

!
"

"

Fi

Business and/or professional experience:

Civic Activities:

hWeZlHd S NN LS
M
d
A

Ethn’icity: (optional) H\gpaﬂlc- - Sex: (optional) M F

Please Note: Once Completed, this form, including all

Jate: (?é’ - /5‘:' / ﬂ/Applicant’s Signature: (required)

Jease Note: Your application will be refained for one year.

OR OFFICE USE ONLY-

ppeinted to Seat #: Term Expires: Date Seat was Vacated:

204/09



Jose L. Maskche qualiFtatons SHEET

BQ‘U\? "\OTYMLB\SS -1()"7%6 CITY OF Sat\) Fran cie co

and v O#klavod has guwew me the |
Exgerence of »Dlea(wé uul"/’ﬁ +he every day s
Sf—eagg/e,s OF Not Haviwg a Phée’ to S’l'eep as
Well as gowvg withost food . o

ML thts experience Nas qlso gwen me the
Sffeﬂﬁ/ﬁ to over mme wit) the aceeptanceless
od  +Hhe loss op People T though! were

MY Frrerds, Bub wibh the help of
Ortaamzqf«ac\/s Wh@@ Pegple Uke mMe
my Wee has  turned avoyn ol StgnuFtcanty .
i‘m now ck\fqppy >+ha'k' Lam @wm@ o LaTLe
'bomk to ﬂ'he wMuva (gy Ud(,cmi-ermij‘ |
ot *’Uf\e, Ciobtslov‘c)P ,"\QM&L%SM«S‘J (M San
Francsco this wocy vl; éom waa Someon €. 'qu

hope OF o b@{‘*@i’ epeortvmty s qQualaTy
o ULifPe, | |



Jose Luis Mastache

——, Bancroft Avenue e Oakland, CA 94601 « (510) » —— @attnet

Sales Representative / Customer Service Representative

PROFESSIONAL PROFILE

Fifteen years experience working in high customer contact positions in direct sales and sales support. Trained in
territory management for both English and Hispanic market, selling health and beauty supplies directly to small
business owners. Represented numerous brands including: Joico, L’ oreal, Clairol, American Crew, Tigi, Wela, ISO,
Alphaparf, Aloxxi and others. Excellent relationship management skills, able to cultivate new leads and retain loyal

customer base.

RELEVANT SKILLS AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS

SALES & MARKETING

* Prospecting « Sales Accounting *Training

Training — New employees on procedures and products according to guldelmes
Superv151on Monitored sales staff for outcomes and sales goals.

Prospecting — Developed new leads and territories for business growth
Record Keeping — Maintained account profiles and contact spreadsheets

RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT
CRM + Enterprise Marketing « Social Marketing e« Cross Selling

e Customer Relationship Management— tracked customer interactions

s Cross Selling — Introduced new products to Hispanic personal grooming market

e Enterprise Marketing — Launched marketing campalgns tied to cultural afﬁmtygroups
Latino Expo, “La Belleza Latina” and others.

e Social marketing — Utilized social marketing sites such as Tw1tter and Lmkedln to generate
new relationships and create marketing strategies.

PRODUCT KNOWLEDGE
Scheduling Product Intraductzons ® Product Awareness * Product Testing
» Education— Attended seminars and training session for harr and skin product launches.

 Product Awareness — Formally trained in hair cheémical processing and coloring.
e Testing — Tested new hair product on self, sales and support staff

PROFESSI: ONAL EXPERIENCE

2008— Present

2007 - 2008

1995 — 2007

Sales Represontative . Beauty System Group Benicia, CA
Lead Sales Representative in Northern California territory for professional salon grade products
Introduced skin, hair and beauty products to niche and general consumer market.

Sales Representative o Ron Wilson & Associates, Minden, NV

Represented product line to Hispanic market in SF Bay. Introduced new hair color product line
Aloxxi designed for Hispanic hair color needs. Traveled throughout Bay Area region
encompassing 20k miles annually.

Lead Sales Representative ¢ Nova Salon Systems, Campbell, CA

Lead Sales Rep for Southern California territory covering Santa Barbara to El Segundo.
Represented hair and skin care product line. Introduced new products annually, trained junior sales
team monitored team performance. Developed marketing strategies for nicte Latin market.

EDUCATION & TRAINING'

AWARDS

Coursework in ESL, General Business Studieé,, Santa Barbarad City College, Santa Barbara, CA
Cosmetology Studies, Laney College, Oakland, CA

Awarded Highest Sales in Professional Appliances, Ron Wilson 7& Associates, 2008
Awarded Outstanding Achievement in New Accounts, Nova Systems, 2007
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Board of Supervisors
- City and Caunty of San Francisco
1 0r. Caritan B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
§an Franclsco, California 94102-4689
(415) 554-5184 FAX (416) 554-1714

L g BT Pt I Mg g d (el Pk g €8 o s 2op g ~ e pod e~ etk it o 1t 10l g

Application For Boards, Commigglons end osmmith 5 ) “
S th o - [ i
A plication for Appolntrr:ent to: helle b ¥

Name of Board, Commission, Committak, + Task Fares

S at # or Category (If Applicable): = % 3

Ei ar your name, nwiling address znd dayxme 12laphone nurriber In the apai:es providad. Bzcauss thi - form is m document avallabla for
Pt Jlic raview, you may |ist your halness/ofica 2ddress, telephane number 5nd s«mail addreaz in lleu ¢ your home address or other
pe sonal contact Information, . : v

D you authorize release of your private/personal Information [ yes [] no
P ntName: Loyt 720 '
7

H me Address: . - Zip _94//0
H me Phone: __ =~ /3 ipation: _ _
Wk Phone; \ Employer: - ‘ :
Bi siness Address: /75" 260 S per ’ Zip: _Y<i/0
E- Jall Addresa: o A i, o 2 ‘ Fax # ___ :

‘ ‘ o

- . ' AL
Ar yau a United States elttzan? X Vos 1 No (Cltlzsnjglqﬂp i8 & mar.datary requirement for | - appointments)
Ha e you swar basn convicted of & fe ny In this state, or eonvicled of any offinea which, it commitisd i hla atare, would be a felony?
C ves No, (I yes. please amach a statement geseribing the offenaa(s) for whieh you havi een convigted, the date of thase
¢al Actlion(s), amd the ourt(s) thet convicted you,) o '

E¢ acation: 29,4,-_ cxh@"g P
Bt siness and/or professional experlenca: QM&M W
Ci ic Aciivities: o - |

Ot or Personal information: (optional) sz

Etl nioit';,/: (optional) » Nz Sex: (optional) | M [+

Ha\ 1 you anended any meatings of the Bsany/Commissian o which you wish ippoimtmant? BF¥as - [ No
Wo id you be able to attend night meetings? : Oay moetings? ___ Ether 4 — =
Ple: 10 state your qualiioationy (altach suppamental shagt it necessary)

Foi appointments by the Board of Supervisora. appearance befora the RULES' COMM TTEE is arequlremsnt -

bel re any appolntment can be mada, (Applications musst be recsivax! 10 days beforgtha schoc 'S'd ing.)
Dae: /2 0 Applicant's Signature: (required) - ) J

Ela; 12 Note: Your applioetian will he ratained for one year. /

TR P S Mg} NS gt e o s s adald Lo LY n sty oy

FQ | OFFICE USE ONLY: |
Ap] dinted to Seat#;______ Tarm Explres: . Date Seat was Var ted:

Cler 'a Office/Forms/Commisalon Applisetion . 06/ )8

11,/18/2010 FRI 11:09 (TK/RK NO 7541] {@oo3



11/18/2010 11:58 FAX 4152565382
i1/ 9/20818 12:31

SFBHAC

415282202E DOLOFES STREET! !

M DOLORES STREET
| CoMMuNTTY SERvIcES

9 8 Valencia Street San Franciseo, CA 94u0

11/18/2010

I'am writing In order to recominend Linds Pettye for a pasition on the Shelter Mo,

I have known Linda Pettye for one year as a participant in tke Mlssion SRO Callabe
Program tenant leadership program, from January 2010. During this time Linda he
enthuslasm, interest, and dedication In the work of advocating and supporting ten-
hotels In tha Mission District. She proved to be extremely reliable and punctual, a
of tanant/landlord law has mad= her an asset to our project and pivetal In achlevh:

During her time In the Program she participated in bl-weekly: meetings, two haurs
the hotels per week, and regular one-on-one meatings with me. In additlon, Linda
begin a new program wiith the Women's Community Clinic to outreach to women
many who go back end forth between hotals, shelters and the street, In order to o
services and Impeove their quality of life In the hotels. Linda is extremely approach
thorough, and is wall trained in hoth monitoring unsafe conclitlons in hotels and cc

appropriate servicas, Shajs also a great public speaker and lias glven numarous pr
behalf. ‘

| am sure that Linds wauld be an asset to the Shalter Monitoring Committee. She it
to do inspectlons of shulters and give helpful faedback at monthly maatings. She Js
to work with, and will ke clear about the cenditions which she sees and what she tl
accomplished. | stropgls recomreriend Linda Pettye for Sheltas Monitoring Committe

Please don’t hesitate to contact ma with any further que&flou-us. | can be reached at

or alternativaly at kandra@dscs.org.

Sincerely,

Kendra Froshman

" Outreach Coordinator

‘Dolores Street Commurity Services/Mission SRO Collaborative
938 Valancia SF, CA 94110

Bicherd b, Cohion Russdence @ Talores Hously & Peogram  Vilanan G
MhONS ag- 28n-Auoo s far gag-ul:
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11/19/2010 11:58 FAX 415255382‘; _ SFBHAC
31/ 9/2819  12:31 41520822826 ‘ DOLOFIES STREETH |

statement of Qualifications

1 would like to submit my application for appolntment for 'cbmmlt-:eq membershi
Monitoring Committee. :

I belleve ) am best qualified to serve because of my previous work history and life
known homelessness first hani and understand the tenaclty invelved to avoid the
placed upon said group. | have used My time being homeless as a way to begome
ways of the system and am able ta convey Iinformation to those In policy making
more aware of the req| issues. '

My pr’évlous work a5 @ shelte( ndvocate glvas me a nuancea approach tp the shelt
directly with clients ard had built a reputation asa force to be reckoned with,

| am currently invol've(:! as 8 POP Intern for the Mission SRO Collaborative, | work (
homeless cfients teaeking tenarits rights. | alsa engage clients In ways to become s
move forward, leaving homalessness a memory of the past, ‘

I thank you in agvarice for a chance to participa‘r.e in this prosess,

Linda Pettye

@002/003
PAGE 04/85
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Board of Supervisors
.City and Counfy of San Francisco
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
(415) 554-5184 FAX (415) 554-7714

‘ Apphcatlon for Boards, Commlssmns and Commiftees
Application for Appointment to: <5 (e [Fex m2a fene 45 D0 HE €

Name of Board, Commission, Commlﬁee or Task Force

Seat # or Category (if applicable):,Z/g /[-/

Namey Aanics # c%f’s

Home Address: AoBe 1 | v zip: 997¢Y
Home Phone: &~ 4/5~ — Occupation:
Work Phone: '

Business Address: . Zip:

Check All That Apply: | IE/ , A |
A citizen of the United States. ' At least 18 years old on or before Election Day.

Not in prison or on parole for a felony conviction @/ . " o
: : ' =<
A resident of San Francisco L Yes: I:] No: (Place of Residence): )

Please state your qualifications (attach supplemental sheet if necessary)

Ccco ﬂ—/‘/ﬂ(/j(y/(@ogwﬂzeﬂﬁ—j ' . | ﬁg\
Education: 66 O

02 :0 WY 22 AON 0102

Business and/or professional experience:

Civic Acti\(ities:

Ethnicity: (optional) © 5 Th.r Tisi gex(optional) M @/F |

Have you aftended any meetings of the Board/Cdmmissioh fo which you wish appointment? ' Yes[ ]No

For appointments by the Board of Supervisors, appearance before the RULES COMMITTEE is a requirement before
any appointment can be made. (Appfications must be received 10 days before the scheduled hearing.)

(Please Note: Once completed, this form, including all attachments, becomes public record) -

Date: : Applicant’s Signature: (required)
 Please Note: Your application will be retained for one year.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: _ :
" Appointed o Seat #; Term Expires: Date Seat was Vacated:

04/17/09




To San Francisco rules committee

I Charles Pitts am subm1tt1ng ,

two extra Letters ( see attached documents )
recommending my appointment to

the shelter monitoring committee

Thank you
Charles Pitts

zunrsa -7 ML 23

.By' e
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San Francisco Board of Supervisors
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
City Hall, Room 244 ‘

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Dear Supervisors:

‘We, the undersigned 1nd1v1dual members of the San Francisco Local Homeless Coordinating
Board, endorse Charles Pitts for the Shelter Momtonng Committee.

M. Pitts has demonstrated tremendous passion and consistency in his advocacy for the homeless ’
‘community in this City and for those who utilize the shelter system. He attends many of the
Shelter Monitoring Committee meetings currently, and he has often contributed insightful and
sensitive input to improve its ability to serve shelter clients.

Mr. Pitts has also attended the Local Homeless Coordinating Board meetings regularly, offering
impassioned suggestions for diligent oversight of all services designated for the homeless and
very low-income communities. Mr. Pitts has utilized some of those services himself, so he is
able to contribute a personal account of the system’s effectiveness and areas of needed
improvement. ‘

It is our belief that the shelter system is made better and more reliable because Mr. Pitts cares
deeply about the welfare of special needs communities in the City. The combination of
empirical knowledge and experience will be a potent combmatlon in improving services in our
shelters.

We recommend that you elect Mr. Pitts as a BOS appointed member of the Shelter Monitoring
Committee, and we look forward to 'working with him in that capacity in the future.

Sincerely,

a2 Aoy

Kevin Sharps : . Laura Guzman



POOR MAGAZINE/PNN
"Reri=*~ poverty through media, education and art"
— 16" St. #301, San Francisco, CA 94103
| | Phone: (415) ——— & (415) 863-6306
S : E-maik. deeandtiny@poormagazine.org
URL: WWw.poormagazine.org’ .

February 7, 2011
To Whom it May Concern

This letter will serve as a nomination of Charles Pitts, by the family and membership of POOR Magaiihe
for a seat on the SF Shelter Monitoring Committee. : :

This nomination was based on Mr. Pitts poverty scholarship and exper ience as a she!ter resident in many
shelters in San Er, ancisco and was finalized on February 4, 2011

Co-madre and Co-editor
POOR Magazine/Prensa POBRE
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[home?lesSvillage] My letter of recommendation for Charles, position Shelter
Monitoring Committee '

v ' . Thursday, February 3, 2011 10:45 PM
From: "mesha” <Ioimisha@cs.com >

To: homelessvlllage_@yah‘oogroups.com

This is a letter of recommendation for Mr. Charles Pitts, S
as a qualifed and dedicated candidate on the SF Shelter Monitoring Committee.

Thave worked in a professional capacity with Mr. Pitts for the past 2 years, at which time he
was Homeless in our city. .

Mr. Pitts moderates a well documented social network site at
Http ://www.qrouos,ya hoo.com/qro,uD/Homeless\,/illagg[ v
that focuses on the issue of Homelessness at our local level and nationwide,

During the course of our professional relationship, I have found Mr. Pittsto be very -
ccommitted, as part of the core staff of Poor Magazine,as well as a longstanding Homeless
Advocate, and proficient around the dynamics of grassroots-based activism,

Mr. Pitts is also consistently reliable, demonstrates good brganizationa]‘sldlls, and shines in
the area of creative & critical thinking, . ' :

Please feel free to verify the source of this recommendation by calling me at 415-595-8251,

or send me a message in my private box on Facebook under "La Mesha Irizarry" (the account

that is fully operational has my picture over a green background on its homepage)

Cordially,
mesha Monge-Irizarry -

~.

of 2
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Martm De Porres House of Hosptta&ty

225 Po’crero Avenue
San Francisco, CA 04103
Telephone (415) 552-0240

| 10/18/10
To whom it may concern; |

Charles Pitts has been volunteering at our soup
 kitchen for the past year or so. He has been
- helping us prepare and serve free food to those
in need. We try to serve with as much love and
kindness as possible. Charles brings positive
energy and is thoughtful and discerning about
what we do and how we do it. He is very good
in relating to our guests many of whom are
homeless, many with mental problems, many

- with substance abuse problems. We are grateful

for Charles presence and contribution to our
community and the work we do.

Smcerely

: | Charles Engelstem
Co - Director

“LOVE OTHERS AS GOD LOVES YOU”
. MOTHER THERESA




what separates me from the other and or most candidates is

i have attended the shelter monitoring committee meeting

for the past 3 years consonantly

i have also attended the local homeless coordlnatlng board meetings
for the past 3 years :

and the sro task force

this gives me the understanding. that , :
we can and should improve many peoples lives with little extra cost

i havé familiarized myself with the sunshine ordnance
and the ordinance creating the shelter monitoring committee
-and it's bylaws .

i believe the shelter monitoring committee needs leadership

that will improve the shelters

to a level that people can

help people transition from the streets to a

living wage self sufficient life style

from miy 3 years experience few have this vision

and if they do they are doing very little to make these types of changes happen

thanks Charles Pitts
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Board of Supervisors
City and County of San Francisce
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
(415) 554-5184 FAX (415) 564-7714

Applltatlon for Boards, Commissions and Commlttaes

Appllcation for Appoihtmant to:‘ S@Qf/ﬁg Cmm&%%pw K&?m@mm /'ffzgcg

Seat# or Calegory (If applicable): Scfa%s’%:i (_/ 5 Zg Di§trict:.
Name: LDehorai mvlst, .

Home Address; A G il Ave” ’ 5‘F Ca . . . Zip: 7‘//&‘7/
Home Phone@ﬁ/\b 4 , Occupation: 6")+f“€./0/":£/]@ or
Work Phone: N Employer -S’f:'.[-?- il

: P Ojed Zip:

Busingss Address: S’amC Qs QboV¢

Business E-Mail; "\0150&8601-0_1\@%@ contiome E-Mail: Same
Check All That Apply:

. A citizen of the United ’s’(ates.ﬂ Atleast 18 years old on or befora Efection Day. )2:
e

Not In prison or on parole for afelory convnmlorfi
A resident of San Francisco M Yes: L) No: (Place of Residence):

@ Pleass state your qualifications (attach supplemental s aat lf necessary)

— N C[:h‘a,(,h‘eC) suPp/emen%

. )
Education: |y h school § Vo ‘;{F- of IOOSme&s (o le e, :WS Q@mpwler-*
Courses (word \Cxcel § power pmnf ,also \j_ de&ljr\ c/a.ss af é?agca:f
BUsmess and/or profass:onal axpenence

— on ofached SuPplem entel Sheet —
Civic Activities: 5&3\1‘ ge_rv’.‘?f_ u.)l‘“'\ et Har{'f. scheol = ‘(%OAP:L z Vo Un+e€r‘

A also b\ cat pro xun achive ), Communifly ac /V/sfwar’
& €lecti ans Fondh -/o SUper v /SoFCAM PO € at N olther N()m'l‘er:) 0/?(//!:4 |
Ethnielty: (optional) LOR sex: {optional) [(JMYZAF  also 1 5 o fee

Have you attended any meetings of the Board/Commission to which you wish appomtmentﬂZ@sDNo

Foreppainimanta by the Bowrd of Suparvigory, sppenrance befere the RULES COMMITTEE I a requirement bafore any appaeintmant oan be made,
(Appfications must bs received 10 days bafore the scheduisd hearing.,)
(Plaase Note! Once Compleled, this farm, Including al] atachmonts, heaome publie racord)

‘Dote; lg"' DA-Jo Applioant's Bignuture: (required) IQQ_,D\} Q 714480
Elmqﬂgm Yous appllcation will b8 retalned for one yaat, . : ‘// o

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: o
Appoinled o Seat &

__ Tarm Expires: Doale Seal was Vacated. .

12/04/09
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HOPE HOUSE o @ |
Supportive Housing with Customized Employment —
- 2111 Jennings Street : SYPENTURITY .

San Francisco, CA 94124 :
Main Office: (415) 671-1100 Fax: (415) 822-3436

December 30, 2010

Deborah Muise
1032 Gilman St.
San Francisco, Ca. 94124

To Whom It May Concermn;

I writing this letter on behalf of Deborah Muise who is apply for seats 2,3,4,5 and 6,

Ms. Muise has been involved on many panels working with the homeless and other shelter
egencies within her community. I believe she will be a great asset to the community net
work and bring good information where it is needed. Deborah has received geveral
certifications for her achievements with her community and within the non-profit
organizations that help provide services for the underprivxleged

I believe she will be a great candidate for this position because of her interest and
knowledge of what goes on in our shelters,

If you need further mformauon please don’t hesitate to call me @6’_/1‘-1 130

Case Manger Hope Housé

Ce: Gwendolyn Westbrook, CEQ

12731/2010 FRI 15:22 [TX/RX NO 8416] 3003
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Board of Supervisors
~ City and County of San Francisco
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, California 94102-4689
(415) 554-5184 FAX (415) 554-7714 -
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. Application For Boards, Commissions and Committees

z

Application for Appointment to: | Sh'ﬁ Ve Monctoriag G)mm e a ﬁc‘g‘
| =
"

Name of Board, Commissior, Commité&e, or Task Forc

Seat # or Category (If Applicable): &oﬁ‘% '% Lf &nd (o - i‘? = =

3]
Enter your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number in the spaces provided. Because this form is a dociljnent available for

public review, you may list your business/office address, telephone number and e-mail address in lieu of your home address or other
personal contact information.

o

5

Do you authorize release of your private/personal information? \z] yes 1 no

Print Name: il“ﬂob-@,\-‘h QHCK‘P —

Home Address.  ——— ﬁ(f ove S 203>, SF CH Zip 941\ T
Home Phone: _{413) __ Occupation: 50(4‘&\ worker

Work Phone: _(419)4Y - 5] 34  Employer: c N
Business Address: 498 MorkELt St Lrh Floor 5F CH ip: _4410°3
E-Mail Address: @aNcKLr @ gbmpasﬁ SE or9Fax# -

Areyoua United States citizen? Yes [] No . (Citizenship is a mandatory requirement for all appointments)
Have you ever been convicted of a felony in this state, or convicted of any offense which, if committed in this state, would be a felony?

[ Yes No. (If yes, please attach a statement describing the offense(s) for which you have been convicted, the date of those
conviction(s), a d the court(s) that convicted you.)

Education:_‘élogs 3D. Anm the Uhiversity of §¢ School of (aw
. [ o ANSAS

Business and/or professional experience:

Preocom Ve fer O
Civic Activities:

kchive membec of the Q_A.éaca A_M

Other Personal Information: (optional)

Ethnicity: (optional) _ Sex: (optional) [ ] M - F

Would you be able to attend night meetings? Z Day meetings? Either

Have you attended any meetings of the Board/Commission to which you wish apEOintment? O Yes ﬁ No
. Please state your qualifications (attach supple tal sheet if necessary)

For appointments by the Board of Supervisors, appearance before the RULES COMMITTEE is a requirement
before any appointment can be made. (Appiications must be received 10 days before the scheduled hearing.)

Date: “Il%[ D-O.IC? ~_ Applicant’s Signature: (required) %&}mﬂ;w Ml/(

Please Note: Your application will be retained for'one year.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

Appointed to Seat #: Term Expires: Date Seat was Vacated:

Clerk’s Office/Forms/Commission Application : 06/03/08
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November 9, 2010

To Whom It May Concern:

FAMILY SERVICES

I am the Program Director at Compass Connecting Point. | verlfy that Ellzabeth Ancker has been _
employed by Compass Connecting Point since March of 2007. She was employed here as a case -
manager for over 3 years before her promotion to Assistant Program Director in August of 2010. .

Sincerely,

<::”“““

‘Susanna Anderson
Program Director
Compass Connecting Point

Helping families
find their wage-.

COMPASS THIL DFI:\I 3 CEMTER | COMPASE TLARS

49 Powell Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, California 94102
COMPASS CLARA HOUSE | COMPASS CONNECTING POINT | COMPASS FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER | COMPASS FAMILY THELTER | €OM
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Hel

FAMILY SERVICES

November 17,2010

To Whom it May Concern,

This letter is written in support of Elizabeth Ancker’s application fora seat on the Shelter Momtormg
Committee. Elizabeth has worked with families experiencing homelessness in San Francisco for .

- upwards of three and a half years at Compass Connecting Point, the Famlly Housing Crisis Center. Last

year Elizabeth was promoted from her original position of Case Manager/Cr|5|s Intervention Counselor
to Lead Case Manager due to her wealth of experience and strong Ieadersh|p skills. This past August
Elizabeth was again promoted to her current position of Assistant Program Dlrector and she has aIready
proven herself a great addltlon to our organization’s management team '

Elizabeth would be a great addition to the Shelter Monltorlng Committee as she is very familiar W|th the
landscape of services available to people experlencmg homelessness in San Francisco. Sheis passmnate _
about social justice and issues of human rights, and cares deeply about the welfare and Just treatment

of members of the homeless commumty :

In addition to her experience in the field and her devotion,to advocacy, Elizabeth would be a good
candidate for this committee as she is a very grounded individual and does not shy-away from-
challenging situations that require creative problem soIving or new approaches. -

Elizabeth has a J.D. from the University of San Francisco School of Law, is an‘active member of the :
California State Bar Association and licensed to practice law in California. This added dimension of
expertise along with the critical thinking skills she honed in law school, inform all she does i in the
interests of social justice. She is hard working and reliable and very self- motlvated | have no doubt that
she would fulflll her shelter monltorlng duties with exceptional dlhgence '

Sincerely,

L
Erica Kisch

Executive Director

_Compass Family Services

. g | ‘ ' : : a’_u._ \;
ping families o | A

. . ,” Y o . ' ,’ e

find their wage-., ’s_{, N T

1 49 Powell Sireet, 3rd Floor, San Fronmscb, Catifornia 94102 ‘qﬁ? (415) 644-0504 t‘za C415) 644-0514 r‘;tzm'paswsf\org

COMPASS CHILDREEN'S CENTER | COMPASS CLARA HOUSE | COMPASS COINECTING PFOINT | COMPASS FAMILY RESCURCE CENTER | COMPASS FAMILY SRELTER | -COMPASS SF HOUE



Statement of Qualificc‘[ions for the Shelter Monitoring Committee

Elizabeth Ancker

| have both the education and experience to make a valuable contribution to -
the Shelter Monitoring Committee. From 2002-2005, | attended law school at
the University of San Francisco School of Law. During that period, | interned
with several public defenders offices, including the San Francisco Public
Defenders Office and the Office of Capital Defense Counsel in Jackson,
Mississippi, where | investigated death penalty cases at the trial level. | also
interned with Bay Area Legal Aid. | thus have experience in the legal field -
working with indigent populations, understanding civil rights, and the legal
fact-finding process. '

After graduating from law school in 2005, | passed the California Bar Exam
and have been a member of the California Bar Association since. After
passing the bar exam, however, | moved into social services, and have been
working with Compass Connecting Point for the last 3.5 years, serving
homeless families. | worked ds a case manager with a caseload of 40+ clients
at a time before my promotion to Assistant Program Director in August 2010.

| chose to maintain a caseload of shelter clients, in addition to my _
administrative duties, as | very much enjoy working directly with clients and
feel | can thus make a valuable contribution to our agency’s work.

| am applying for a seat on the Shelter Monitoring Committee because during
the last several years, | have developed both a strong interest and
understanding of the issues facing homeless people, particularly in San
Francisco. |'am familiar with the shelter system, and familiar with the
‘population. Additionally | understand the legal and policy lmpllcohons of
shelter policies and practices. '

If given the opportunity, my education, experience, and knowledgle will make
a valuable addition to the Shelter Monitoring Committee.

Sincerely,

Chmotety Qathan

Elizabeth Ancker



Flizabeth Ancker
. ———+ Grove St. #303
San rrancisco, CA 94117
elizabethancker@nextaid.org
415

‘Education & Qualifications

California State Bar Association, Member since 2006
University of San Francisco School of Law, Juris Doctor, May 2005
University of Kansas, Bachelor of Arts, English, May 2002

Work Experience

Compass Connecting Point, San Francisco, CA ‘

Case Manager, Assistant Program Director ' March 2007 — Current
Managed all shelter placements for the three city funded family shelters. Supervised staff regarding case
management of clients on the shelter waiting list. Acted as point person for decisions involving eligibility, policy,
and procedures. Advocated for families at the Shelter Consortium meetings. Provided counseling, crisis intervention
and referrals to families seeking shelter. Created documents and policies for the early stages of the Rental
Assistance Program. Awarded Employee of the Month in May 2008 and July 2009. '

The People Connection Temporary Employment Agency, San Francisco, CA ‘
Various Temporary Positions October 2005 — January 2007
Provided support for law firms throughout the city, including filing, archiving, document review, and marketing.

Bay Area Legal Aid, San Francisco, CA ~
Legal Intern ' . February 2005 — May 2005

Interviewed clients and witnesses in connection W|th the defense of tenants in evictions. Wrote informational
literature regarding tenants’ rights. Summarized and reviewed family law files. :

Office of the State Public Defender, San Franmsco CA o '
Legal Intern ‘ ‘ October 2004 — February 2005

Summarized and reviewed hundreds of documents to create comprehensive personal histories of death row
inmates for death sentence appeals. Researched sociological aspects of inmates’ former neighborhoods.
Interviewed former jurors.

San Francisco Office of the Public Defender, San Francisco, CA

Legal Intern, Investigation Infern : January 2004 - August 2004
Second chaired three criminal jury trials. Examined witness at trial. Interviewed clients and witnesses in dozens of
cases. Analyzed police reports, crime scenes, and witness statements in preparation of the defense. Wrote
boilerplate motions for the entire office dealing with the constitutionality of criminal procedures.

Office of Capital Defense Counsel, Jackson, MS , ‘
Legal Intern Summer 2003

Interviewed defendants, thelr family members, and w1tnesses in preparatlon of the defense in death penalty trlals
Created comprehensive family histories of defendants for sentencing portion of the trial. Researched and wrote
memoranda on a variety of legal issues specific to death penalty trials.

Volunteer Experience

NextAld, Los Angeles, CA | ‘ " September 2005 — Current
Prowded a variety of services to fundraise for children of Africa orphaned by AIDS. Advised on tax issues, drafted
contracts, worked informational tables at fundraising events, planned and promoted fundraising events.

Worldwide Impact Now, Mae Sot, Thailand ' June 2008 — July 2008
Worked out of the Thailand/Burma border in the wake of Cyclone Nargis to provide relief supplies and facilitate
human rights reporting. Networked with and researched human rights NGOs to coordinate rellef services.
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Board of Supervisors
City and County of San Francisco
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Roomn 244
(415) 554-5184 FAX (415) 554-7714

Application for Boards, Commissions and Committees

Apphcatlon for Appountment to: Shelter Monitoring Commitiee
Namae of Board, Commission, Commitlee, or Task Forca

Seat # or Category (If applicable): 3&4 District:
Néme: Raman Antonlo Lacayo | ‘
Home Address: ' — -dorgaﬁ Ave., San Leandro, CA . : Zip: 04577
Home Phone; 510 —— ' : Océupation; lawyer and r;urrenlly a training coprdinator
Work Phone: 415.871.4822 Employer: The Study Cenler
Business Address: 1380 Howard St,, 2nd FIr,, Sen Francisco, CA Zip;- 94103
Business E- Mall ramon.lacayo@sfdph.org v Home E-Mail: ____ @gmail.com
Check All That Apply: | |

A citizen of the United States. , At least 18 years old on or before Election Day. [ ]

Not in prison or on parole for a felony conviction [/]
A resident of San Francisco O] Yes: No: (Place of Residence): SanLeandro

Please state your qualifications (attach supplemental sheet if necessary)

| was a public defander in Nicaragua for one year and worked with the social service system. I was the Interpreter for
the national baseball team for Amateur Baseball Cup in Holland 2005, | am currently coordinating trainings for providers

Education:
B.A. in Law, Universidad Centroamericana "UCA", Managua, Nicaragua.

Business and/or professional experignce:
Volunteer firefighter, October 2009-January 2011; public defender, interpreter

Civic Activities: ,
Literacy Campaign Director, worked with impoverished Nicaraguan adult to galn the general educauon degree aﬂer
workmg In the community for one year as a volunteer

Ethnicity: (optional) Central American - Sex: (optional) M D F
Have you attended any meetings of the Board/Commission to which you wish appointment? [_JYes[/]No .

For appoiniments by the Board of Suparvisers, appearanca befora lhe RULES COMMITTEE is a requirement belore eny appmnlrnent can be made.
(Applications musl be racaived 10 days befora the scheduled hearing.)
(Plense Nota: Once Complatad, this form, Including ull aHachments become public recard)

Date: Oq/&Z/Q&ZZ Applicant’s Signature: (requlred) hew

Ploase Nota: Your application wliil be retalned for one year.

FOR OFFICE USE QNLY: .
Appointad to Seat 3 Term Expires: Date Seal was Vacalad:

12/04/09
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City and County of San Francisco Community Programs
Department of Public Health - Office of Quality Management

1380 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA 94103
(415) 255-3400 PH
(415) 255-3529 FAX

September 22, 2011

- To Whom 1t May Concern:

It is with pleasure and w1thout hesitation that 1 write this letter of rccommcndatmn for
Mr. Ramon Lacayo IIL

Mr, Lacayo has been with the Department of Public Health, Community Programs,
Training Unit since August of this year. During this time, Ramon has performed a
variety of clerical duties that included data entry and proceSSmg, working with and
serving a culturally diverse populanon and assisting in the planning and promotion of
training and education. Ramon is also primarily responsible for gathering data and using
the Excel program and analyzing written evaluations of participants at numerous
trainings, conferences and workshops. He is vital to our Training Unit and assisting the
Training Coordinator with on-site support by registering conference attendees and
communicating with other services and agencies. He is also responsible for filing
documents associated with over four conferences a month, Ramon has superbly
performed all the stated tasks and is magnificently working with others in the Training

Unit,

Ramon is a hardworking, top-performing professional with dedication to the communities
we scrve. He is a self-starter and an independent thinker. Above all, Ramon is &
colleague with high leadership qualmes and would be a great asset to serve on the Shelter
Monitoring Committee.

Ramon’s attention to detail coupled with bis untiring drive to accomplish tasks quickly
and without sacrificing quality has been very impressive. Mr. Lacayo will be an
outstanding addition to your committee. Should you have any questions, do not hesitate
to contact me at 255-3553. .

Sincerely,

No Aleman
Training Coordinator
Office of Quality Management
Community Programs
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- RAMON A. LACAYO
—— Morgan Ave
San Leandro, CA. 94577
(415) 871-4822
&Lgmail.com

—eeeeeee |
e ————— e e e ————.
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OBJECTIVE: Be appointed to the San Francisco Shelter Monitoring Committee

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIEN CE

August 2011- Present Training Support Specialist, Public Service Aide

City and County of San Francisco, Department of Public Health
Office of Quality Management

Assmts in allocation of the resources for Community ProgramsTrammg Uit -
Assists in purchasing for catering per event

Coordinates logistical rieeds at training site -

Provides technical assistance and critical support for the Departmental
training activities

Summarize evaluations of trainings from the participants

Register participants for training activities

Continuing Education Units processor

2010 - August 2011 - Personal Consultant

" Consultant Nicaraguan Law

Managua, Nicamgua

Register properties in the Public Registration Office and clear the Property’s
registration history

Answer the notifications andjudge dictations keepmg always the benefit of
my client as a priority

Interject petitions of revision of land properties in Managua Ciry Hall
Counsel clients on registration of property, birth certificates, and family law
Explain the ¢ivil law process in which my clients were involved and interpose
civil motions :
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2008 - 2009 Crimina) Law Office Intern

Central American University Law Office
Managua, Nicaragua

- = public defender on Criminal Trials for impoverished Nicaraguan citizens -
* Create and filed criminal accusations according to the Criminal Procedure law
* Negotiated dates with Court secretaries for the audiences and trials of

defendants

» Object in trial the mJuncnve reliefs dictated by the judge that affected the
defendant

» Interject reviews of injunctive l‘ClleS when the judge did not approve a trial
motion

= Assist the defendant in all the criminal law trial proceedings
= Handled Federal prisoners parole procedure for timely probation release
= Applied Criminal Procedure Law to suspend or reduce the defendant’s

conviction
* Provided information to clxcnts on how to navigate the system in order to
exonerate their crimes according to the Criminal Procedure Law

2005- 2007 Personal Translator

English- Spanish Translator ‘ ' o \
Managua, Nicaragua

» Translator for coaches and players on the Nicaraguan National Baseball Team
» Performed translations of various types of documents
= Secrved as the team liaison with English speaking countries

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

2006- 2010  Universidad Centroamericana (Central American University)
Managua, Nicaragua
Bachelor of Laws

2008 - 2011 Volunteer Firefighters of Nicaragua
Firefighter Diploma obtained on July 2009

ORGANIZATIONAL ACTIVITIES

2004 - 2005 Director of the Literacy Campaign - Nicaragua



* '~ Board of Supervisors
City and County of San Francisco

-
' 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 -2 20
. e @, =
San Francisco, California 94102-4689 - 2 LN
(415) 554-5184 FAX (415) 554-7714 \ é ”{;‘_ﬁg}tﬁﬁ
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2l
Application For Boards, Commissions and Committees :g._ 'J,‘lj,j%
. 79(5,
- Application for Appointment to: . élllﬁk\{’ﬂ?@ﬁ%,\)fw,m Cgm M% “2 “h
' Name of Board Commidsion, Committee, or Task Force o

Seat # or Category (If Applicable): A~ 4/ 5 6

Enter your name, mailing address and daytime telephone nurmber in the spaces provided. Because this form is a document available for
public review, you may list your business/office address, telephone number and e-mail address in lieu of your home address or other
personal contact information.

" Doyou authorize release of your private/personal information? . yes [J no

Print Name: ?Fét//\lﬁl__@ Z/%mém

Home Address: /0¥ ol =2/ o Zip G470 Q
Home Phone: 32 ~__ Occupation: ' i :
Work Phone: - Employer: ,

Business Address , - _Zip:

E-Mail Address: ¢ — ©) }@N@g@ L Coryl Fax #:

Are you a United States citizen? Yes [] No (Citizenship is a mandatory requirement for ali appointments) -

Have you ever been convicted of a'felony in this state, or convicted of any offense which, if committed in this state, would be a felony?

1 -Yes @\No (If yes, please attach a statement describing the offense(s) for Wthh you have been convicted, the date of those
conviction(s), and the court(s) that convicted you.)

Education:f@gv\)qzﬂ/{ Y ﬁc/,\

“Business and/or professional experience:

Civic Activities: “fegen oF §) ngcle

Sex: (optional) @\M F

Have you attended any meetings of the Board/Commission to which you wish appointment?[i] Yes [] No
Would you be able to attend night meetings? Day meetings? Ei
Please state your qualifications (attach supplemental sheet if necessary)

For appointments by the Board of Supervisors, appearance before the RULES COMMITTEE is a requifement
before any appointment can be made. (Applications must be received 10 days before-the scheduled hearing.)

Date: /7" /é', - /O Applicant’s Signature: (required) ' 4,,/,// ------

Please Note: Your application will be retained for one year.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

Appointed to Seat #: Term Expires:_. _ Date Seat was Vacated:

Clerk’s Office/Forms/Commission Application : 06/03/08 .



D !j " November 16,2010
| Clerk of the Board
Board of Supervisors

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102
(OALITION-ON
H“ MH[SSNESS To Whom it May Concern;‘

san francisco

This is a letter of nomination and support for the application of Mr. Reginald
Upshaw to seats 2, 4, 5, and 6 of the Shelter Monitoring Committee.

Mr. Upshaw is an active participant with the Coalition on Homelessness and a

“member of our Board of Director’s. Mr. Upshaw has personal experience
with the homeless system, and has conducted outreach to homeless people
living in shelters on behalf of the Coalition on Homelessness.

We believe Mr Upshaw would be an excellent candidate for the Shelter
Monitoring Committee. He has extensive knowledge of homeless policy in
San Francisco and has excellent follow through. He would give honest and
fair perspective to the process. ’

Mr. Upshaw has been an important part of our organization here at the
Coalition on Homelessness and we believe he would make an excellent
addition to the Shelter Monitoring Committee.

Sincerel]

N \

Jennifer Friedenbach
Executive Director

468 Turk St.
San Francisco, CA 94102
415.346.3740 TEL
415:775.5639 FAX
www.cohsf.org .
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Date Printed: =~ September 29, 2011 Date Established: November 23, 2004
Active

SHELTER MONITORING COMMITTEE

Contact and Address:

Bernice Casey

Shelter Monitoring Committee
1380 Howard Street, 1st Floor

San Francisco, CA 94103

- Phone: (415) 255-3653
Fax:(415)252-3629
Email: shelter.monitoring@sfgov.org

Authority:

[Ord. No. 283-04; Article XII of Article 20 of the SF Administrative Code; Ord. No.-150-07.

Board Qualifications:

Administrative changes to seats 1 and 2 made for clarification to meet mandated positions in
- |Ordinances 283-04 and 150-07.

The purpose of the Committee is to provide the Mayor, the Board of Supervisors, the Local
Homeless Coordinating Board, the public, and any other appropriate agency with accurate,
comprehensive information about the conditions in and operations of shelters, as well as City
policies in place that affect operations of shelters or their impact on shelter clients. The
Department of Public Health shall provide administrative support for the Committee.

The Committee shall consist of 13 members, one of whom shall be a homeless person (or
thomeless within the 3 years prior to appointment) with a disability and one of whom shall be a
homeless person (or homeless within the 3 years prior to appointment) living with their
homeless child who is under the age of 18.

The 13 members of the Committee shall be appointed as follows:

Three members shall be appointed by the Mayor, including one member from the Department of
Human Services;

One member from the Department of Public Health; and

One member who is homeless or formerly homeless and who has experience pr0v1d1ng direct
services to the homeless through a community setting.

Six members shall be appointed by the Board of Supervisors including: two homeless or
formerly homeless (within the 3 years prior to appointment) individuals, one with a disability
and one living with their homeless child under age 18; one member who has experience

"R Board Description" (Screen Print)



San Francisco
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

 providing direct services to the homeless through a community setting; one member selected
from a list of candidates that are nominated by community agencies that provide behavioral
health, housing placement, or other services to the homeless; and two members selected from a
list of candidates that are nominated by non-profit agencies that provide advocacy or organizing
services to homeless people, one of which is homeless or formerly homeless..

Four members shall be appointed by the Local Homeless Coordinating Board, including: one
member selected from a list of candidates that are nominated by non-profit agencies that provide
advocacy or organizing services to homeless people; two members who have experience
providing direct services to the homeless through a community setting, one of which is formerly
homeless; and one member shall be homeless or formerly homeless and selected from a list of
candidates that are nominated by community agencies that provide behavioral health, housing
placement, or other services to homeless individuals.

In making their appointments to the Commiittee, the appointing authorities are encouraged to
select people who are bilingual. ‘ :

The term of office of each Committee member shall be two years. In the event that a vacancy
occurs during the term of office of any Committee member, a successor shall be appointed to
complete the expired term of office. The interim appointment shall be made in the same or
similar manner that governed the initial appointment of the departing member.

The Committee shall meet a minimum of once per quarter at such times and places as the
Committee shall designate. The location of the meetings shall be accessible to the public and
the meetings shall comply with applicable public meeting requirements under state and local
law. : , ‘

The Committee shall onitor the attendance of Committee members. In the event that any
Committee member misses three regularly scheduled meetings in a six-month period without
prior notice to the Committee, the Committee shall certify in writing that the member missed ‘
three meetings in a six-month period of time. On the date of such certification, the member
shall be deemed to have resigned from the Committee. The Committee shall notify the
appointing authority accordingly and request the appointment of a new member.

Sunset Date: None specified

" Reports: The Committee shall prepare and submit quarterly reports that shall include but not be
~ llimited to information on the following: safety in the shelter, cleanliness in the shelter, disability
access to and within the shelter, family life in the shelter, a review of policies and procedures in
iplace at the shelter and any information received regarding the treatment and personal
experiences of shelter residents. In order to enable the Committee to prepare reports required
under this subsection, City departments that contract for services at a shelter that is under review
must respond within 15 days to any reasonable request for information submitted by the

"R Board Description" (Screen Print)
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Committee relative.to the shelter or to City policies that affect operations of shelters or their
impact on shelter clients. The reports shall also include recommended action steps for the
shelter and for the City department that contracts for services at the shelter. City departments
and the reports referenced in this subsection shall not identify shelter residents or disclose any
confidential information concerning shelter-residents consistent with state and federal law. The
Committee may issue emergency reports at any time it deems necessary. The reports shall be
provided to: 1) the Mayor, 2) the Board of Supervisors, 3) the Local Homeless Coordinating

- [Board, 4) the appropriate city department responsible to take action, 5) the city department that
contracts for services at the shelter, 6) the shelter under review, and 7) the public. These reports
shall be public documents. Any city department identified in the report as responsible to take
action recommended in the report shall, within 30 days of issuance of the report, provide to the
Board of Supervisors a departmental report setting forth how the department intends to respond
to the Committee's recommendations. ' o

"R Board Description" (Screen Print)






